

Committed to Hope, Health + Families: Triangle Business Journal Honors Raleigh Nonprofit Children's Flight of Hope with 2022 Corporate Philanthropy Award

Local publication announces winners of coveted award program for community work

Raleigh, N.C., November 18, 2022 – On Friday, November 18, the Triangle Business Journal announced Children's Flight of Hope (CFOH) as one of its 2022 Corporate Philanthropy Award winners.

"It's an honor and a privilege to be recognized by the Triangle Business Journal and to be named among such esteemed organizations who do great work in our community," said Pat Nelli, President, and CEO of Children's Flight of Hope. "This award comes as our organization is experiencing an unprecedented demand for our services. Awareness is growing, and we are welcoming a record number of new families and continuing to serve existing clients. It is rewarding to have our community recognize and celebrate our impact on children in our community and well beyond. Our families face devasting difficulties and uncertainties surrounding their children's health, and we provide them hope in knowing that distance and cost of travel will not be barriers to receiving the lifesaving care they need."

The TBJ's Corporate Philanthropy Awards honor various nonprofit entities, corporations both large and small, and individuals who have gone above and beyond to make a difference in the local community. This year's 19 winners were chosen from a pool of more than 70 nominees.

"Often, the level of corporate citizenry mirrors the quality of life in our communities," said Jason Christie, publisher of *TBJ*. "The Triangle area is fortunate to have so many passionate and helping nonprofits and individuals that are being guided and supported by committed companies across all industries."

Committed to providing hope and healing to children and their families, Children's Flight of Hope will provide over 1,200 flights in 2022, offering families access to specialists, children's hospitals, and cancer centers most qualified to treat rare conditions. To learn more about Children's Flight of Hope, please visit www.childrensflightofhope.org.

###

About Children's Flight of Hope

Children's Flight of Hope (CFOH) believes distance and the cost of travel should never prevent a child from receiving needed care. The children served are facing rare, complex and serious diagnoses that cannot be treated close to home. Children's Flight of Hope provides air travel to specialized medical care for children in need for the duration of the healthcare journey, no matter the distance, no matter the frequency. Children's Flight of Hope was founded in 1991 and has expanded to serve children in 48 states and 32 countries. Children's Flight of Hope is a 501(c)(3) and delivers their mission through the generosity of others.